Form PTO-	-1595,		-10-					OF COMMERCE	
1/31/92					Pat	tent and	Trademark Office		
To the Hon	norable Commissioner of Pa	1 (	018U		ecord the	attached original do	cuments	or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):			01806256						
	uoc Pham							ĴĈ	
2. Robert S. Glass  07/30/0/			The Regents of the University of California						
			11	1111 Franklin Street					
			Oá	Oakland, CA 94612-3550					
				,					
Attorney	Attorney Docket No.: IL-10821								
3. Natu	re of conveyance:		<u></u>						
=	Assignment		Execu	ıtion	Date:	7-21-2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): IL-10821									
If this	document is being filed t	ogether with a	new						
application, the execution date of the application is:					7-21-2001				
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)					
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,							
09/9/9075				   					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor			ndence	nce 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:					
	ning document should be		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			ONE			
Name:	Alan H. Thompson			7. 1	otal fe	9	\$	40.00	
Address:	Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory				Enclo	sed			
Addiess.	Patent Group, L-703				Authorized charge deposit account				
	7000 East Avenue			8.	Deposit Account number:				
Livermore, CA 94550			12-0695						
			OT USE	THIS	SPACE	<del></del>			
	and Cianatura								
9. State	ement and Signature					a twice and correct a			
To the	e best of my knowledge a		foregoin	g info	mation i	s true and correct a	and any	attached copy	
To the	<del>-</del>		foregoin	g infor	mation i	s true and correct a	and any	attached copy	
To the	e best of my knowledge a		1000	g infor	ali	s true and correct a	30/5	attached copy	

08/10/2001 ANHWED1 00000048 120695 09919075 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0541

## **ASSIGNMENT**

LLNL (	Case No.: <u>IL-10821</u>		
For go	od and valuable consideration the receipt o	of whice	ch is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)
1. <u>Ai</u>	Quoc Pham	2.	Robert S. Glass
3		4.	
Corpor 94607- interes improv	ation, having its statewide administrative 5200, and the successors, assigns and the for the United States and its territorial pements which are disclosed in the invention	e offici legal posse n entif	the Regents of the University of California, a California ces located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and essions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all tled:
	od for Making Thick and/or Thin Film		
	ich is found in  J.S. patent application executed on 7-2  listing the above named persons as inve	21-20 ntors	001 , entitled as above and
	J.S. patent application serial no.		, filed on
	J. S. patent no, issued		
Patent extensi	to be obtained for said invention by the abo	ove ap	ncluding the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters pplication or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, amination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights f Industrial Property;
	NOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignmed into which would conflict with this assignmed into which would conflict with this assignmed.		sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made at;
facts at and act thereto instrum and sa purpose	nd documents relating to said invention and documents relating to said invention as tessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as the and will promptly execute and deliver the ents or affidavits required to apply for, obtained the control of the contr	nd sa to the to AS tain, nereot ized a	, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent id Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating SIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention f which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert said application when officially known.
	ited States and any reissue or extension		of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of eof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of
execute	ed this	S	Signature of Inventor(s)
07/	Date Date	<u>_</u>	Ai Quoc Pham
execute	ed this	S	Signature of Inventor(s)
1/6/	Date	F	Robert S. Glass

**RECORDED: 07/30/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0542